
Greetings to all, 
 

I have no idea where the year went but I just got used to writing 2023. With Hanukkah being 
over, Christmas is next week and I would like to wish all of you a very merry Christmas and a 
safe and healthy New Year. What is Christmas without Darlene Love! Happy 2024, y’all! 
============================================================================= 
Darlene Love's "Christmas (Baby Please Come Home)" Supercut | Letterman 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=CocL2Hrbi9k  
or 
Darlene Love's spectacular final Christmas performance for The Late Show 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=tsU08y9peZg  
============================================================================= 
INDEX –  
*The NJ/PA Christmas/Holiday Luncheon. 
*Harry R. Cousins – The passing of a Grey Eagle. 
*John D. “Jack” Myles – The passing of a Grey Eagle. 
*Robert “Bob” Smith – The passing of a Grey Eagle. 
*Lawrence G. “Larry” Vihtelic – The passing of a Grey Eagle. 
*Joan N. “Joani” DeVincenzo – The passing of a Grey Eagle Lady. 
*Peter R. “Pete” Dodd – The passing of a fellow AA pilot. 
*Vernon H. Castleman, Francis M. Wnek – The passing of two fellow AA pilots. 
*Tom Noe’s “News From Chicago”. 
*APA News Digest: Dec. 15, 2023. 
*APA News Digest: Dec. 8, 2023. 
*A personal story about one of AA’s F/O’s and the Deborah Heart and Lung Center. 
*Magic Mushrooms: Why Psychedelic 'Designer Shrooms' Could Be The Future. 
*The Climate Change We've Already Created Will Last 50,000 Years, Scientists Warn. 
*The iceberg cometh: It's the size of Oahu, and it's moving into the open ocean. 
*It's one of the biggest experiments in fighting global poverty. Now the results are in. 
*Army Veteran Battling Terminal Cancer Gets His Wish to Shoot a Tank One Last Time. 
*The Great Wall of China Is Coated in a Living Substance That Shields It From Harm. 
*Gigantic Wave in Pacific Ocean Was Most Extreme 'Rogue Wave' on Record. 
*Is Naval Aviation Culture Dead? 
*Admiral Elmo R. Zumwalt Jr. 
*Z-Gram #64 dealing with Jr. officers taking the con. 
*A 'Void' Hurtling Through The Solar System Blew Up Mars' Atmosphere. 
*JWST Captures an Unprecedented View of a Supernova Remnant: Behold, Cassiopeia A. 
*X-32’s Makeover: Before And After. 
*The Ultimate Paper Airplane | WIRED. 
*Snowbirds Return To AirVenture. 
*High Alert! U.S. Air Force B-52 Bomber Emergency Takeoff at Full Throttle. 
*Rush to Scramble F-16s and Intercept Russian Fighter Jet. 
*NASA’s Artemis I Moon Mission: Launch to Splashdown Highlights. 
*How Solar Orbiter is decoding the sun's mysterious miniflares. 
*Arctic Permafrost Hides Migrating Methane That Could Skyrocket Emissions. 
*Tantalizing Organic Molecules Detected Erupting From Enceladus. 
*Common Forever Chemicals May Trigger Cancer Cells to Spread. 
*Eric Clapton - Layla (Live) 
*Ram Jam Black Betty Top Gun Maverick 2022 Maverick's Test Run Scene 
*Chuck Berry - Johnny B. Goode (Live 1958) 
*Flying Squirrel plays dead. Fakes crime scene. 
============================================================================= 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=CocL2Hrbi9k
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=tsU08y9peZg


 
============================================================================= 



Ladies and Gentlemen, 
 

We were informed by AA of the death on November 20, 2023, of Grey Eagle #2129, Harry R. 
Cousins.  He is survived by his wife, Helen, to whom condolences may be sent to the address 
below.  Unfortunately, I could not find a link to his obituary. 
 

GE# 2129 
Cousins, Harry R. 
EmpNo: 018828 
DOB: 6/15/1934 
DOD: 11/20/2023 
Age: 89 
Spouse: Helen W. Cousins 
6172 Squires Ln 
Reno, NV  89519-7330 
775-825-1295 
 

Respectfully, 
Bill Rose 
Grey Eagles Secretary 
============================================================================= 
Ladies and Gentlemen, 
 

We were informed by AA of the death on November 27, 2023, of Grey Eagle #3128, John D. “Jack” 
Myles.  He is survived by his wife, Diane, to whom condolences may be sent to the address 
below.  The link to his obituary is  
https://www.legacy.com/us/obituaries/legacyremembers/john-myles-obituary?id=53767177 
 

GE# 3128 
Myles, John D. “Jack” 
EmpNo: 028509 
DOB: 7/9/1939 
DOD: 11/27/2023 
Age: 84 
Spouse: Diane M. Myles 
200 Greytwig Rd APT 208 
Vero Beach,  FL  32963-1549 
603-781-4320 
 

Respectfully, 
Bill Rose 
Grey Eagles Secretary 
============================================================================= 
Ladies and Gentlemen, 
 

We were informed by AA of the death on October 23, 2023, of Grey Eagle #1325, Robert “Bob” 
Smith.  He is survived by his wife, Nancy, to whom condolences may be sent to the address 
below.  Unfortunately, I could not find a link to his obituary. 
 

GE# 1325 
Smith, Robert “Bob” 
EmpNo: 060260 
DOB: 12/13/1926 
DOD: 10/3/2023 
Age: 96 
Spouse: Nancy Smith 

https://www.legacy.com/us/obituaries/legacyremembers/john-myles-obituary?id=53767177


2776 Evening Rock St 
Las Vegas, NV  89135-1610 
702-233-9345 
 

Respectfully, 
Bill Rose 
Grey Eagles Secretary 
============================================================================= 
Ladies and Gentlemen, 
 

We were informed by Tom Noe of the death on December 6, 2023, of Grey Eagle #3361, Lawrence 
G. “Larry” Vihtelic.  He is survived by his wife, Susan, to whom condolences may be sent to the 
address below.  The link to his obituary is  
https://www.chappellfuneralhome.com/obituary/Lawrence-Vihtelic 
 

GE# 3361 
Vihtelic, Lawrence G. “Larry” 
EmpNo: 038535 
DOB: 5/26/1942 
DOD: 12/6/2023 
Age: 81 
Spouse: Susan A. Vihtelic 
2026 Lakeshore Dr 
Fennville, MI  49408-9717 
269-543-4593 
 

Respectfully, 
Bill Rose 
Grey Eagles Secretary 
============================================================================= 
Ladies and Gentlemen, 
 

We were informed by Salvatore J. “Sal” DeVincenzo of the death on December 1, 2023, of his 
wife Joan N. “Joani” DeVincenzo.  Sal is Grey Eagle #1897, and EmpNo 053158. Condolences may 
be sent to Sal at 1930 Southcreek Blvd, Port Orange, FL  32128-7378.  Ph. 386-212-7468. The link 
to Joani’s obituary is  
https://www.dignitymemorial.com/obituaries/port-orange-fl/joan-devincenzo-11563258 
  

Respectfully, 
Bill Rose 
Grey Eagles Secretary 
============================================================================= 
Ladies and Gentlemen, 
 

We were informed by Sandy Alexander of the death of Peter R. “Pete” Dodd, EmpNo 063190, on 
October 29, 2023. He was not a Grey Eagle, but some of you may have known him. The link to his 
obituary is https://www.chadwickfuneralservice.com/obituary/peter-dodd 
 

Respectfully, 
Bill Rose 
Grey Eagles Secretary 
============================================================================= 
Ladies and Gentlemen, 
 

We were informed by AA of the following deaths: 
Vernon H. Castleman, EmpNo 058293, passed on 2/23/2023 

https://www.chappellfuneralhome.com/obituary/Lawrence-Vihtelic
https://www.dignitymemorial.com/obituaries/port-orange-fl/joan-devincenzo-11563258
https://www.chadwickfuneralservice.com/obituary/peter-dodd


Obituary:  None found. 
Francis M. Wnek, EmpNo 084403, passed on 11/11/2023 

Obituary:  https://stetsonsfuneralhome.com/obituaries/francis-wnek 
 

These pilots were not Grey Eagles, but some of you may have known them.   
 

Respectfully, 
Bill Rose 
Grey Eagles Secretary 
============================================================================= 
12/15 
Gary, 
Last Tuesday, we had the annual Silver Stripes Christmas Party. We had 96 members and wives 
attend. The conversation and Food were great. Steve Smith took over as the new President of Silver 
Stripes. Matt DiMarco, who is the Grey Eagles Area Director talked about next year's convention in 
Grapevine, Texas on October 31st to November 4th. More information can be found on the Grey 
Eagles Web Site (www.thegreyeagles.org ). Not a Grey Eagles Member, there is a good tour of the 
web site on the front page. The ORD Office could not make the meeting so Matt gave a brief update. 
In 2023, American hired 2200 pilots and they have taken December off from hiring in order to catch 
up. New hire classes start in January again. The big question about the Airbus is that it is coming to 
ORD next year. John Jirschele will have the pictures of the party on our Web Site 
( www.silverstripes.org ) next week. 
 

The next Silver Stripes Luncheon/ Zoom Meeting is Tuesday, January 9, at Pilot Pete's Restaurant at 
the Schaumburg Airport (06C). Sign in at 11:30. The Zoom portion will open at 12:15 CST. with our 
speaker starting at 12:45 CST. The January speaker is Professor John Wigger who wrote the book " 
The Hijacking of American Flight 119". The book also talks about the hijacking craze that occurred 
after the D. B, Cooper skyjacking. American 119 was crewed by 4 New York Flight Attendants and 
the company sent Capt. Berkie Berkebile, the chief pilot in ORD, Check Airman Art Koester, and 
Check Airman Larry Tennis to St Louis to pick up the flight. The Book can be found on Amazon, here 
is the link: 
https://www.amazon.com/Hijacking-American-Flight-119-
Skyjacking/dp/0197695752/ref=sr_1_1?crid=3BF72NLP4RVKH&keywords=the+hijacking+of+america
n+flight+119+john+wigger&qid=1699030433&sprefix=%2Caps%2C114&sr=8-1 
Here is a review of the Book: 
https://www.publishersweekly.com/9780197695753 
 

Some sad news: We learned today that Capt. Larry Vihtelic passed away yesterday. Here is the 
obituary:  https://www10.funeralwebhost.com/cha/notices/Lawrence-Vihtelic.  
Larry's wife Susan's address is: 
Susan Vihtelic 
2026 Brookhill Drive 
Fennville, MI 49408 
 

Some Other News:  
Last week the Southwest Flight Attendants rejected the proposed contract by 64% to 32%. The Union 
found vulnerabilities in the vote and are going to hold the vote again. Here is an article about it: 
https://viewfromthewing.com/southwest-airlines-flight-attendants-rejected-a-contract-or-did-they-
union-will-hold-a-re-vote/ 
 

Here is an interesting article about United's Flight Attendant negotiations for a new contract. 
https://viewfromthewing.com/union-demands-united-airlines-pay-flight-attendants-when-they-arent-
flying/ 
 

American is appealing the judges ruling on the anti-competitive ruling on the Northeast Alliance with 
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JetBlue. Here is an article about it: 
https://simpleflying.com/american-airlines-fighting-northeast-alliance-ruling/ 
 

Alaska Airlines is acquiring Hawaiian Airlines for $1.9 Billion. Here is an article about it: 
https://viewfromthewing.com/alaska-airlines-is-buying-hawaiian-airlines-ok-for-customers-but-a-kind-
of-dumb-deal/ 
 

Delta is adding 11 new flights in AUS just as American is cutting their flights there. Here is an article 
about it:  https://thepointsguy.com/news/delta-air-lines-new-austin-flights/ 
 

Denver will be United's busiest hub for the 1st QTR of 2024 but the 2nd QTR will see ORD become 
their busiest hub. Here is an article about it: 
https://simpleflying.com/denver-united-airlines-top-hub-by-flights/ 
 

American and Philippine Airlines have entered into a code share agreement. Here is an article about 
it:  https://news.aa.com/news/news-details/2023/Philippine-Airlines-and-American-Airlines-launch-
new-codeshare-partnership-NET-ALP-12/ 
 

American and United are balking at the cost over runs of the O'Hare modernization plan. Here is an 
article about it: 
https://viewfromthewing.com/american-united-want-out-of-deal-to-modernize-chicago-ohare/ 
 

American is cancelling SJC to LAX regional service in April. This route will probably picked up by 
Alaska Airlines. Here is an article about it: 
https://simpleflying.com/american-airlines-cut-san-jose-los-angeles-flights/ 
 

Here is a YouTube video showing 2 American Aircraft with emergencies going into phoenix at the 
same time.  https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=cz4Smcmb-Co 
 

UK Police make an arrest in the fake CFM-56 fake parts which got on Airbus and Boeing aircraft. 
Here is an article about it:  https://simpleflying.com/arrests-made-fraudulent-parts-scandal/ 
 

Last week, Reliable Robotics flew a pilot free Cessna 208B over San Jose. Here is an article about it: 
https://www.foxbusiness.com/technology/aviation-breakthrough-pilot-free-plane-flies-san-jose 
 

Here is an article that talks about the top 5 most produced commercial aircraft in history. 
https://simpleflying.com/the-top-5-most-produced-commercial-aircraft-in-
history/?utm_medium=newsletter&utm_campaign=SF-202311031251&utm_source=SF-NL-DL 
 

Finally, Here is an article about a check airman test of a crew, that almost took the aircraft down. 
https://www.flyingmag.com/a-harmless-prank/ 
 

I am going to miss next week for the Holiday. The whole Silver Stripes Board wants to wish everyone 
a Very Merry Christmas and if we don't talk have a safe and Happy New Year. 
 

Tom Noe, John Jirschele, Steve Smith, Steve Mathews, and Gary Blied 
============================================================================= 
APA News Digest: Dec. 15, 2023 
https://www.alliedpilots.org/Services/View-FullArticle?ArticleId=11944  
============================================================================= 
APA News Digest: Dec. 8, 2023 
https://www.alliedpilots.org/Services/View-FullArticle?ArticleId=11918  
============================================================================= 
Michael Toal is a NY based 777 F/O. I met him when he started coming to our NJ/PA luncheons 
and I thought you would be interested in his story and the care he received at Deborah Heart 
and Lung Center.      GY 
********************************************************************************** 
https://www.deborahfoundation.org/michaels-story/  
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============================================================================= 
Magic Mushrooms: Why Psychedelic 'Designer Shrooms' Could Be The Future 
https://www.sciencealert.com/magic-mushrooms-why-psychedelic-designer-shrooms-could-be-the-
future?utm_source=ScienceAlert+-+Daily+Email+Updates&utm_campaign=fd9fb3fc38-
RSS_EMAIL_CAMPAIGN&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_fe5632fb09-fd9fb3fc38-366136653  
============================================================================= 
The Climate Change We've Already Created Will Last 50,000 Years, Scientists Warn 
https://www.sciencealert.com/the-climate-change-weve-already-created-will-last-50000-years-
scientists-warn?utm_source=ScienceAlert+-+Daily+Email+Updates&utm_campaign=fd9fb3fc38-
RSS_EMAIL_CAMPAIGN&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_fe5632fb09-fd9fb3fc38-366136653  
============================================================================= 
The iceberg cometh: It's the size of Oahu, and it's moving into the open ocean 
https://www.npr.org/2023/12/01/1215141574/antarctica-iceberg-a23a-
location?utm_source=npr_newsletter&utm_medium=email&utm_content=20231210&utm_term=9137
213&utm_campaign=news&utm_id=63423394&orgid=433&utm_att1=  
============================================================================= 
It's one of the biggest experiments in fighting global poverty. Now the results are in. 
https://www.npr.org/sections/goatsandsoda/2023/12/07/1217478771/its-one-of-the-biggest-
experiments-in-fighting-global-poverty-now-the-results-
ar?utm_source=npr_newsletter&utm_medium=email&utm_content=20231210&utm_term=9137213&
utm_campaign=news&utm_id=63423394&orgid=433&utm_att1=  
============================================================================= 
Army Veteran Battling Terminal Cancer Gets His Wish to Shoot a Tank One Last Time 
https://www.military.com/daily-news/2023/12/06/army-veteran-battling-terminal-cancer-gets-his-wish-
shoot-tank-one-last-
time.html?ESRC=mr_231211.nl&utm_medium=email&utm_source=mr&utm_campaign=20231211  
============================================================================= 
The Great Wall of China Is Coated in a Living Substance That Shields It From Harm 
https://www.sciencealert.com/the-great-wall-of-china-is-coated-in-a-living-substance-that-shields-it-
from-harm?utm_source=ScienceAlert+-+Daily+Email+Updates&utm_campaign=007cc0be21-
RSS_EMAIL_CAMPAIGN&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_fe5632fb09-007cc0be21-366136653  
============================================================================= 
Gigantic Wave in Pacific Ocean Was Most Extreme 'Rogue Wave' on Record 
https://www.sciencealert.com/gigantic-wave-in-pacific-ocean-was-most-extreme-rogue-wave-on-
record?utm_source=ScienceAlert+-+Daily+Email+Updates&utm_campaign=007cc0be21-
RSS_EMAIL_CAMPAIGN&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_fe5632fb09-007cc0be21-366136653  
============================================================================= 
Is Naval Aviation Culture Dead? 
The swaggering-flyer mystique forged over the past century has been stymied in recent years by 
political correctness. 
By John Lehman 
https://www.usni.org/magazines/proceedings/2011/september/naval-aviation-culture-dead  
============================================================================= 
Admiral Elmo R. Zumwalt Jr. 
Nineteenth Chief of Naval Operations 
https://www.history.navy.mil/browse-by-topic/people/chiefs-of-naval-operations/admiral-elmo-r--
zumwalt-jr-.html  
******************************************************************************************** 
Z-Gram #64 dealing with Jr. officers taking the con. 
https://www.history.navy.mil/research/library/online-reading-room/title-list-alphabetically/z/list-z-
grams/z-gram-64.html  
============================================================================= 
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A 'Void' Hurtling Through The Solar System Blew Up Mars' Atmosphere 
https://www.sciencealert.com/a-void-hurtling-through-the-solar-system-blew-up-mars-
atmosphere?utm_source=ScienceAlert+-+Daily+Email+Updates&utm_campaign=4971a42ecb-
RSS_EMAIL_CAMPAIGN&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_fe5632fb09-4971a42ecb-366136653 
============================================================================= 
JWST Captures an Unprecedented View of a Supernova Remnant: Behold, Cassiopeia A 
https://www.sciencealert.com/jwst-captures-an-unprecedented-view-of-a-supernova-remnant-behold-
cassiopeia-a?utm_source=ScienceAlert+-+Daily+Email+Updates&utm_campaign=4971a42ecb-
RSS_EMAIL_CAMPAIGN&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_fe5632fb09-4971a42ecb-366136653 
============================================================================= 
X-32’s Makeover: Before And After 
https://www.thedrive.com/the-war-zone/x-32s-swan-makeover-before-and-after 
============================================================================= 
The Ultimate Paper Airplane | WIRED 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=c47kn_Y4y8A 
============================================================================= 
Snowbirds Return To AirVenture 
https://www.avweb.com/aviation-news/snowbirds-return-to-airventure/  
============================================================================= 
High Alert! U.S. Air Force B-52 Bomber Emergency Takeoff at Full Throttle 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ckatAzemRHk  
============================================================================= 
Fair warning: advertising hype for this guard unit. These aircraft are not “cocked”, the word “rush” 
does not belong here. Interesting anyway. 
********************************************************************************** 
Rush to Scramble F-16s and Intercept Russian Fighter Jet 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=NISjy6A_8iw  
============================================================================= 
NASA’s Artemis I Moon Mission: Launch to Splashdown Highlights 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=jrDv0OdMt5s  
============================================================================= 
How Solar Orbiter is decoding the sun's mysterious miniflares. 
https://www.space.com/solar-orbiter-understand-sun-flare-mysteries?utm_term=D00896E3-A042-
4C51-BB67-
77629AFFAF9A&lrh=5e10ecb589d9f33d848b14ee5c6dbb005ab212370cf9a24df2e48b6988dc0e65&
utm_campaign=58E4DE65-C57F-4CD3-9A5A-
609994E2C5A9&utm_medium=email&utm_content=4F50D7D3-F563-4D45-BD35-
C3D89300D543&utm_source=SmartBrief  
============================================================================= 
Arctic Permafrost Hides Migrating Methane That Could Skyrocket Emissions 
https://www.sciencealert.com/arctic-permafrost-hides-migrating-methane-that-could-skyrocket-
emissions?utm_source=ScienceAlert+-+Daily+Email+Updates&utm_campaign=9c5fa0e437-
RSS_EMAIL_CAMPAIGN&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_fe5632fb09-9c5fa0e437-366136653  
============================================================================= 
Tantalizing Organic Molecules Detected Erupting From Enceladus 
https://www.sciencealert.com/tantalizing-organic-molecules-detected-erupting-from-
enceladus?utm_source=ScienceAlert+-+Daily+Email+Updates&utm_campaign=bc1b65b438-
RSS_EMAIL_CAMPAIGN&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_fe5632fb09-bc1b65b438-366136653  
============================================================================= 
 
 
 

https://www.sciencealert.com/a-void-hurtling-through-the-solar-system-blew-up-mars-atmosphere?utm_source=ScienceAlert+-+Daily+Email+Updates&utm_campaign=4971a42ecb-RSS_EMAIL_CAMPAIGN&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_fe5632fb09-4971a42ecb-366136653
https://www.sciencealert.com/a-void-hurtling-through-the-solar-system-blew-up-mars-atmosphere?utm_source=ScienceAlert+-+Daily+Email+Updates&utm_campaign=4971a42ecb-RSS_EMAIL_CAMPAIGN&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_fe5632fb09-4971a42ecb-366136653
https://www.sciencealert.com/a-void-hurtling-through-the-solar-system-blew-up-mars-atmosphere?utm_source=ScienceAlert+-+Daily+Email+Updates&utm_campaign=4971a42ecb-RSS_EMAIL_CAMPAIGN&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_fe5632fb09-4971a42ecb-366136653
https://www.sciencealert.com/jwst-captures-an-unprecedented-view-of-a-supernova-remnant-behold-cassiopeia-a?utm_source=ScienceAlert+-+Daily+Email+Updates&utm_campaign=4971a42ecb-RSS_EMAIL_CAMPAIGN&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_fe5632fb09-4971a42ecb-366136653
https://www.sciencealert.com/jwst-captures-an-unprecedented-view-of-a-supernova-remnant-behold-cassiopeia-a?utm_source=ScienceAlert+-+Daily+Email+Updates&utm_campaign=4971a42ecb-RSS_EMAIL_CAMPAIGN&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_fe5632fb09-4971a42ecb-366136653
https://www.sciencealert.com/jwst-captures-an-unprecedented-view-of-a-supernova-remnant-behold-cassiopeia-a?utm_source=ScienceAlert+-+Daily+Email+Updates&utm_campaign=4971a42ecb-RSS_EMAIL_CAMPAIGN&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_fe5632fb09-4971a42ecb-366136653
https://www.thedrive.com/the-war-zone/x-32s-swan-makeover-before-and-after
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=c47kn_Y4y8A
https://www.avweb.com/aviation-news/snowbirds-return-to-airventure/
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ckatAzemRHk
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=NISjy6A_8iw
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=jrDv0OdMt5s
https://www.space.com/solar-orbiter-understand-sun-flare-mysteries?utm_term=D00896E3-A042-4C51-BB67-77629AFFAF9A&lrh=5e10ecb589d9f33d848b14ee5c6dbb005ab212370cf9a24df2e48b6988dc0e65&utm_campaign=58E4DE65-C57F-4CD3-9A5A-609994E2C5A9&utm_medium=email&utm_content=4F50D7D3-F563-4D45-BD35-C3D89300D543&utm_source=SmartBrief
https://www.space.com/solar-orbiter-understand-sun-flare-mysteries?utm_term=D00896E3-A042-4C51-BB67-77629AFFAF9A&lrh=5e10ecb589d9f33d848b14ee5c6dbb005ab212370cf9a24df2e48b6988dc0e65&utm_campaign=58E4DE65-C57F-4CD3-9A5A-609994E2C5A9&utm_medium=email&utm_content=4F50D7D3-F563-4D45-BD35-C3D89300D543&utm_source=SmartBrief
https://www.space.com/solar-orbiter-understand-sun-flare-mysteries?utm_term=D00896E3-A042-4C51-BB67-77629AFFAF9A&lrh=5e10ecb589d9f33d848b14ee5c6dbb005ab212370cf9a24df2e48b6988dc0e65&utm_campaign=58E4DE65-C57F-4CD3-9A5A-609994E2C5A9&utm_medium=email&utm_content=4F50D7D3-F563-4D45-BD35-C3D89300D543&utm_source=SmartBrief
https://www.space.com/solar-orbiter-understand-sun-flare-mysteries?utm_term=D00896E3-A042-4C51-BB67-77629AFFAF9A&lrh=5e10ecb589d9f33d848b14ee5c6dbb005ab212370cf9a24df2e48b6988dc0e65&utm_campaign=58E4DE65-C57F-4CD3-9A5A-609994E2C5A9&utm_medium=email&utm_content=4F50D7D3-F563-4D45-BD35-C3D89300D543&utm_source=SmartBrief
https://www.space.com/solar-orbiter-understand-sun-flare-mysteries?utm_term=D00896E3-A042-4C51-BB67-77629AFFAF9A&lrh=5e10ecb589d9f33d848b14ee5c6dbb005ab212370cf9a24df2e48b6988dc0e65&utm_campaign=58E4DE65-C57F-4CD3-9A5A-609994E2C5A9&utm_medium=email&utm_content=4F50D7D3-F563-4D45-BD35-C3D89300D543&utm_source=SmartBrief
https://www.space.com/solar-orbiter-understand-sun-flare-mysteries?utm_term=D00896E3-A042-4C51-BB67-77629AFFAF9A&lrh=5e10ecb589d9f33d848b14ee5c6dbb005ab212370cf9a24df2e48b6988dc0e65&utm_campaign=58E4DE65-C57F-4CD3-9A5A-609994E2C5A9&utm_medium=email&utm_content=4F50D7D3-F563-4D45-BD35-C3D89300D543&utm_source=SmartBrief
https://www.sciencealert.com/arctic-permafrost-hides-migrating-methane-that-could-skyrocket-emissions?utm_source=ScienceAlert+-+Daily+Email+Updates&utm_campaign=9c5fa0e437-RSS_EMAIL_CAMPAIGN&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_fe5632fb09-9c5fa0e437-366136653
https://www.sciencealert.com/arctic-permafrost-hides-migrating-methane-that-could-skyrocket-emissions?utm_source=ScienceAlert+-+Daily+Email+Updates&utm_campaign=9c5fa0e437-RSS_EMAIL_CAMPAIGN&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_fe5632fb09-9c5fa0e437-366136653
https://www.sciencealert.com/arctic-permafrost-hides-migrating-methane-that-could-skyrocket-emissions?utm_source=ScienceAlert+-+Daily+Email+Updates&utm_campaign=9c5fa0e437-RSS_EMAIL_CAMPAIGN&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_fe5632fb09-9c5fa0e437-366136653
https://www.sciencealert.com/tantalizing-organic-molecules-detected-erupting-from-enceladus?utm_source=ScienceAlert+-+Daily+Email+Updates&utm_campaign=bc1b65b438-RSS_EMAIL_CAMPAIGN&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_fe5632fb09-bc1b65b438-366136653
https://www.sciencealert.com/tantalizing-organic-molecules-detected-erupting-from-enceladus?utm_source=ScienceAlert+-+Daily+Email+Updates&utm_campaign=bc1b65b438-RSS_EMAIL_CAMPAIGN&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_fe5632fb09-bc1b65b438-366136653
https://www.sciencealert.com/tantalizing-organic-molecules-detected-erupting-from-enceladus?utm_source=ScienceAlert+-+Daily+Email+Updates&utm_campaign=bc1b65b438-RSS_EMAIL_CAMPAIGN&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_fe5632fb09-bc1b65b438-366136653


A Hidden Pattern in Children's Eyes Can Reveal if They Have Autism 
https://www.sciencealert.com/a-hidden-pattern-in-childrens-eyes-can-reveal-if-they-have-
autism?utm_source=ScienceAlert+-+Daily+Email+Updates&utm_campaign=bc1b65b438-
RSS_EMAIL_CAMPAIGN&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_fe5632fb09-bc1b65b438-366136653  
============================================================================= 
Common Forever Chemicals May Trigger Cancer Cells to Spread 
https://www.sciencealert.com/common-forever-chemicals-may-trigger-cancer-cells-to-
spread?utm_source=ScienceAlert+-+Daily+Email+Updates&utm_campaign=bc1b65b438-
RSS_EMAIL_CAMPAIGN&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_fe5632fb09-bc1b65b438-366136653  
============================================================================= 
Eric Clapton - Layla (Live) 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=pKwQlm-wldA  
============================================================================= 
Ram Jam Black Betty Top Gun Maverick 2022 Maverick's Test Run Scene 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=x9P4lRmc-Ac&list=RDMM&index=5  
============================================================================= 
Chuck Berry - Johnny B. Goode (Live 1958) 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=6ROwVrF0Ceg  
============================================================================= 
This little guy wants attention from his owner! YOU HAVE TO WATCH THIS!    GY 
************************************************************** 
Flying Squirrel plays dead. Fakes crime scene. 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=f75Vet_sJNo  
============================================================================= 

 
============================================================================= 
That is all for 2023. As I said, I hope your holidays were/will be filled with family, friends and 
good cheer. Be patient, tolerant and thoughtful as you navigate travel. Remember those that 
have very little and want only a better life for their children. Tell your loved one’s you love 
them, give hugs and kisses freely (even if the grandson pushes and says “yuck”) and always 
remember …………. HEY, BE CAREFUL OUT THERE! 
 

Best regards,  
Gary 
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